
2018 Mbsp. 2018 Membership

Needed 2/14/2018 Needed for 1/29/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 75% Target 75% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 590 442 -239 681 115.424

2 HAWAII 25 18 -4 22 88.000

3 MONTANA 1,090 817 -101 918 84.220

4 WISCONSIN 3,646 2,734 -262 2,996 82.172

5 DELAWARE 2,260 1,695 -89 1,784 78.938

6 KANSAS 6,664 4,998 -208 5,206 78.121

7 ALABAMA 1,907 1,430 -44 1,474 77.294

8 NEBRASKA 6,632 4,974 -66 5,040 75.995

9 FLORIDA 18,152 13,614 -172 13,786 75.948

10 LOUISIANA 1,938 1,453 -7 1,460 75.335

11 MINNESOTA 11,567 8,675 -29 8,704 75.249

12 NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 1,647 21 1,626 74.044

13 NORTH DAKOTA 836 627 8 619 74.043

14 INDIANA 38,381 28,785 780 28,005 72.966

15 MARYLAND 16,103 12,077 335 11,742 72.918

16 COLORADO 3,169 2,376 85 2,291 72.294

17 OHIO 30,927 23,195 871 22,324 72.183

18 ARKANSAS 532 399 15 384 72.180

19 IDAHO 552 414 17 397 71.920

20 UTAH 604 453 23 430 71.192

21 IOWA 4,213 3,159 167 2,992 71.018

22 ILLINOIS 14,776 11,082 696 10,386 70.290

23 GEORGIA 4,567 3,425 217 3,208 70.243

24 OKLAHOMA 1,146 859 55 804 70.157

25 FRANCE 278 208 13 195 70.144

26 PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 46,599 3,563 43,036 69.265

27 VIRGINIA 4,327 3,245 295 2,950 68.177

28 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 898 95 803 67.028

29 VERMONT 3,893 2,919 322 2,597 66.709

30 MAINE 2,543 1,907 221 1,686 66.300

31 ARIZONA 7,120 5,340 643 4,697 65.969

32 MICHIGAN 23,262 17,446 2,333 15,113 64.969

33 RHODE ISLAND 223 167 23 144 64.574

34 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 4,647 654 3,993 64.434

35 MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 4,290 646 3,644 63.695

36 TENNESSEE 1,629 1,221 187 1,034 63.475

37 PHILIPPINES 52 39 6 33 63.462

38 CALIFORNIA 11,591 8,693 1,346 7,347 63.385

39 CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,334 220 1,114 62.619

40 TEXAS 6,243 4,682 813 3,869 61.973

41 WYOMING 1,240 930 166 764 61.613

42 MISSOURI 3,677 2,757 500 2,257 61.382

43 NEW YORK 29,683 22,262 4,398 17,864 60.183

44 ALASKA 1,431 1,073 218 855 59.748

45 NEVADA 588 441 91 350 59.524

46 NEW MEXICO 1,690 1,267 285 982 58.107

47 OREGON 1,681 1,260 284 976 58.061

48 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 1,918 466 1,452 56.763

49 NEW JERSEY 9,763 7,322 1,787 5,535 56.694

50 DIST OF COL 152 114 29 85 55.921

51 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 570 186 384 50.526

52 WASHINGTON 2,529 1,896 645 1,251 49.466

53 KENTUCKY 3,378 2,533 1,066 1,467 43.428

54 PUERTO RICO 34 25 16 9 26.471

55 MEXICO 36 27 27 0 0.000

Grand Totals 369,861 277,378 23,613 253,765 68.611

2018 SAL Membership Report as of: January 29, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 25 22 88.000 MONTANA 1,090 918 84.220

IDAHO 552 397 71.920 KANSAS 6,664 5,206 78.121

UTAH 604 430 71.192 NEBRASKA 6,632 5,040 75.995

ARIZONA 7,120 4,697 65.969 NORTH DAKOTA 836 619 74.043

PHILIPPINES 52 33 63.462 COLORADO 3,169 2,291 72.294

CALIFORNIA 11,591 7,347 63.385 OKLAHOMA 1,146 804 70.157

ALASKA 1,431 855 59.748 TEXAS 6,243 3,869 61.973

NEVADA 588 350 59.524 WYOMING 1,240 764 61.613

OREGON 1,681 976 58.061 NEW MEXICO 1,690 982 58.107

WASHINGTON 2,529 1,251 49.466 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 384 50.526

Totals 26,173 16,358 62.500 MEXICO 36 0 0.000

Totals 29,506 20,877 70.755

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,646 2,996 82.172 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

MINNESOTA 11,567 8,704 75.249 DELAWARE 2,260 1,784 78.938

INDIANA 38,381 28,005 72.966 MARYLAND 16,103 11,742 72.918

OHIO 30,927 22,324 72.183 FRANCE 278 195 70.144

IOWA 4,213 2,992 71.018 PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 43,036 69.265

ILLINOIS 14,776 10,386 70.290 VERMONT 3,893 2,597 66.709

MICHIGAN 23,262 15,113 64.969 MAINE 2,543 1,686 66.300

MISSOURI 3,677 2,257 61.382 RHODE ISLAND 223 144 64.574

Totals 130,449 92,777 71.121 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 3,993 64.434

MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 3,644 63.695

CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,114 62.619

NEW YORK 29,683 17,864 60.183

Detachment Goal Actual Percent WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 1,452 56.763

MISSISSIPPI 590 681 115.424 NEW JERSEY 9,763 5,535 56.694

ALABAMA 1,907 1,474 77.294 DIST OF COL 152 85 55.921

FLORIDA 18,152 13,786 75.948 Totals 143,285 94,871 66.211

LOUISIANA 1,938 1,460 75.335

NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 1,626 74.044

ARKANSAS 532 384 72.180

GEORGIA 4,567 3,208 70.243 2018 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

VIRGINIA 4,327 2,950 68.177 1/29/2018 369,861 253,765 68.611

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 803 67.028

TENNESSEE 1,629 1,034 63.475 2017 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,378 1,467 43.428 1/29/2017 242,269

PUERTO RICO 34 9 26.471  

Totals 40,448 28,882 71.405 Difference: 11,496

2017-2018 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Mark A. Cannito (SC)

(Mid-Western Region)   Joseph R. Navarrete (NM)

(Eastern Region)   Kenneth P. Warner (PA)

(Western Region)  Donald S. Ramirez (CA)

(Central Region)   Jay E. Marsden (MO)


